

**HB0556/873425/1**

BY: Delegate Griffith

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 556, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0556/763824/1), in line 8 of Amendment No. 1, strike “on-site consumption and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 11 of Amendment No. 2, strike “(Y)”; in line 12, strike “(Z)” and “(AA)”, respectively, and substitute “(Y)” and “(Z)”, respectively; and in line 17, strike “§ 36-401(C)(4) OF”.

On page 11 of the bill in line 20, and on page 30, in line 16, in each instance, strike “§ 36-408” and substitute “§ 36-407”.

On page 12 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 16 of Amendment No. 5, strike “(BB)” and substitute “(AA)”.

On page 23 of the bill, strike beginning with ““ON-SITE”” in line 17 down through the period in line 19;

On page 23 of the bill in lines 24 and 29, on page 24, in lines 5, 10, 21, 23, and 26, and on page 25, in line 2, strike “(CC)”, “(DD)”, “(EE)”, “(FF)”, “(GG)”, “(HH)”, “(II)”, and “(JJ)”, respectively, and substitute “(BB)”, “(CC)”, “(DD)”, “(EE)”, “(FF)”, “(GG)”, “(HH)”, and “(II)”, respectively.

On page 26 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 11, strike beginning with “(XI)” in line 5 down through “ARTICLE;” in line 6; and in

lines 7, 8, 9, and 12, strike “~~(XII)~~”, “~~(XIII)~~”, “~~(XIV)~~”, and “~~(XI)~~”, respectively, and substitute “(XI)”, “(XII)”, “(XIII)”, and “(X)”, respectively.

On page 36 of the bill, in line 2, after the second “**LICENSES,**” insert “AND”; and in line 3, strike “, **AND ON-SITE CONSUMPTION LICENSES**”.

On page 37 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive.

On page 38 of the bill in line 7, on page 46, in line 26, and on page 47, in line 26, in each instance, after “**LICENSES;**” insert “AND”.

On page 38 of the bill, strike beginning with “; **AND**” in line 8 down through the second “**LICENSES**” in line 9; in line 18, after “**LICENSEES;**” insert “AND”; strike beginning with “; **AND**” in line 20 down through “**LICENSEES**” in line 22; and in line 24, strike “**OR AN ON-SITE CONSUMPTION LICENSEE**”.

On page 43 of the bill, in line 8, strike the comma and substitute “OR”; and in line 9, strike “, **OR AN ON-SITE CONSUMPTION LICENSE**”.

On page 46 of the bill, strike beginning with “; **AND**” in line 27 down through “**LICENSES**” in line 28.

On pages 47 through 48 of the bill, strike beginning with “; **AND**” in line 27 on page 47 down through “**LICENSES**” in line 1 on page 48.

On pages 50 through 52 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 50 through line 18 on page 52, inclusive.

On page 54 of the bill, in lines 5 and 24, strike “**36-409.**” and “**36-410.**”, respectively, and substitute “36-408.” and “36-409.”, respectively.

On page 8 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 2, strike "17." and "18.", respectively, and substitute "16." and "17.", respectively.

On pages 30 and 31 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 30 through line 17 on page 31, inclusive.